

Helping Others with comPassion and Empathy - H.O.P.E.

NOTICE OF MEETING

The Transportation Coordinating Committee of Richland County will hold a meeting on **Wednesday, October 13, 2021 3:00 p.m.** in conference room C at the Community Services Building or via ZOOM. A Public Hearing, related to the 2022 85.21 Specialized Transportation grant will be held via ZOOM, https://us06web.zoom.us/j/83509077680 Meeting ID: **835 0907 7680**

Passcode: 055096

Meeting ID: 835 0907 7680

Passcode: 055096 One tap mobile

+13126266799,,83509077680#

US (Chicago)

Dial by your location

+1 312 626 6799 US

AGENDA

- 1. Call meeting to Order
- 2. 2022 85.21 Specialized Transportation grant Public Hearing
- 3. Proof of Notification
- 4. Approve Agenda Action
- 5. Approval of July 14, 2021 Transportation Coordinating Committee minutes

 Action
- 6. Review and approve 2022 85.21 Specialized Transportation Grant application

 7. Paview and approve 2022 5310 vehicle leases with Schmitt Woodland Hills, VAPC
- 7. Review and approve 2022 5310 vehicle leases with Schmitt Woodland Hills, VARC, and an MOU with Pine Valley

 **Additional Company of the Co

Action

- 8. Report on 2021 Transportation Budget
- 9. Updates from Transportation Providers
- 10. Citizen Comments
- 11. Schedule Next Meeting: January 12, 2022, 3:00 pm
- 12. Adjourn Action

Respectfully submitted,

Roxanne Klubertanz-Gerber, CSW, Manager

Aging and Disability Resource Center Richland County Health and Human Services

cc: Transportation Coordinating Committee board

Richland Center Mayor

Southwest Wisconsin Reg. Planning Comm.

Richland Observer

Richland County Courthouse Bulletin Board

Independent Living Resources

Towne Taxi

Schmitt Woodland Hills

County Board Chair County Clerk

WI Department of Transportation

People First

Richland Bus Service

Gundersen Lutheran - Coulee Trails Running, Inc./Richland Center Transit

Richland County Meal Sites

Any person having a disability who wishes to attend or participate may request special accommodations in keeping with the American with Disabilities Act requirements. Any request will be kept confidential.

